FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0	651-0011 (exp 4/94)	PATE	INTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	of conveying party(ies)		Name and address of receiving part Name:		
c	STEPHANIE WAI MAN	v sam			
DIEIRINE WIN MIN SILE			GOLD CORAL INTERNA	TIONAL LIMITED	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _xx No			Flat 3-4, 17/F Perfect Ind 31 Tai Yau Street		
3. Nature of conveyance:			San Po Kong		
o. Nature of conveyance.			Kowloon, Hong Kong		
<u>xxx</u> Ass	signment _	_ Merger	Rowloom, Hong Rong		
Security Agreement Change of Name			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes <u>xxx</u> No	
Other					
Execution Date: August 7, 2005					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
F	A. Patent Application No.	(S)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/234,4	77				
201234,4	11				
Additional numbers attached: Yes xxx No					
5. N	Name and address of part				
	correspondence concernir		6. Total number of applications and pa	tents involved:1	
k:	oe mailed:		11.101.00.00		
_		_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
·	Name: <u>Arthur G. Schaier.</u>	, Esq.	Fig. 1	8	
		v 9 Taggana I I D	Enclosed	Ö	
ľ	nternal Address Carmod	y a Torrance LLP	xx Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account below	
4	Street Address: 50 Leave	nworth Street	Additionated to be onlyinged to	a deposit decount polow.	
•	P.O. Box		xx_Any add'l fee to be charge	d to deposit account below.	
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				
(City: <u>Waterbury</u> State:	<u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06721</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
7	Tel. : <u>(203) 575-2629</u>		50-0447		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	seving by denocit account)	
		<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	yaying by deposit accounty	
		30 1.			
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled copy of the original docum Arthur G. Schaier, Esq., I Name of Person Signing	nent.	roing information is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3					
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

{W1383400}

PATENT REEL: 016816 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

STEPHANIE WAI MAN SHIU, residing at Flat 3-4, 17/F, Perfect Industrial Building, 31 Tai Yau Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, having made an invention entitled LANTERN, Attorney Docket No. 24900-51, an application for which a Letters Patent of the United States of America is being executed concurrently herewith; or

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Arthur G. Schaier, of Carmody & Torrance LLP, 50 Leavenworth Street, P.O. Box 1110, Waterbury, CT 06721-1110 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known in the spaces provided below:

Filing Date: 7/18/05

U.S. Serial Application No.: 29/234,477

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Gold Coral International Limited, having an office and place of business at Flat 3-4, 17/F, Perfect Industrial Building, 31 Tai Yau Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

{W1366860}

PATENT REEL: 016816 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 24900-51 Page 2

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Gold Coral International Limited, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Gold Coral International Limited, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name in the Town of Kowloon, Hong Kong on the date indicated hereinafter.

STEPHANIE WAI MAN SHIU

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

E-ZY SHINH, SHIU

Date: 8/7

PATENT REEL: 016816 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 09/19/2005